

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: The music industry plays an important role in Minnesota's economic and cultural

well-being; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Music Academy was organized to assist Minnesota musicians in their

artistic and professional development through programs of education and recognition;

and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Music Academy makes a significant contribution to the music industry in

Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Music Academy will present the 1987 Minnesota Music Awards on April 23,

1987;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim April 23 to be

MINNESOTA MUSIC DAY

in Minnesota, in honor of the Minnesota Music Academy and the 1987 Minnesota Music Awards.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred twenty eighth.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA' DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

APR 2 2 1987

Socretary of State

#37283